San Mateo County Harbor District

504 Avenue Alhambra, 2nd Floor, PO Box 1449 El Granada, CA 94018

For Immediate Release

DATE: June 28, 2017

Contact: John Moren, Director of Operations

San Mateo County Harbor District

(650) 741-9163

jmoren@smharbor.com

PUBLIC NOTICE

INVITATION TO BID

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the San Mateo County Harbor District will receive sealed bids for the **Electrical Improvements – Pillar Point Harbor & Oyster Point Marina.** The District invites qualified contractors to bid on the Electrical Improvements – Pillar Point Marina & Oyster Point Marina. The project includes replacement of three (3) transformers at Pillar Point Marina and six (6) transformers at Oyster Point Marina. Prospective Bidders are directed to the Harbor District's website for construction documents and further information.

Sealed Bid Proposals shall be submitted to the San Mateo County Harbor District, Administration Office, no later than **2:00 pm**. local time on **August 11, 2017**, at 504 Avenue Alhambra, 2nd Floor, El Granada, CA 94018.

PROJECT BID SPECIFICATIONS ARE IMMEDIATELY AVAILABLE at the San Mateo County Harbor District, 504 Avenue Alhambra, 2nd Floor, El Granada, CA 94018 or on the District's website at www.smharbor.com. Phone 650-741-9163.

A MANDATORY pre-bid conference will be held on **July 19, 2017 at 10:30 am** at the office of the Harbormaster at **504 Avenue Alhambra, 2**nd **Floor, El Granada, CA 94018**. There will be a job walk (site visit) immediately following the pre-bid conference. Any individuals who participate in the site visit must bring their own safety gear (hard hat, safety vest, safety glasses, and steel toed shoes) to wear during the site visit. The job walk is <u>mandatory</u> for the contractor's bid to be considered responsive.

Bid and Material & Labor Bonds are required as part of this agreement.

The District reserves the right to reject any and all bids and to waive any irregularities therein. The award of this contract shall be made to the lowest responsible and responsive bidder. No proposals will be accepted by facsimile or electronic mail.